"TOGETHER WE ARE BUILDING A SAFE AND UNITED DALLAS"

 ment Services

DocuSign Envelope ID: D1DA4709-08A4-419A-8D2F-BB9650FB6BE5

APPLICATION/APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
2 RESEIVED
Case No.: BDA MAR 2 1 RECU
Data Relative to Subject Property: Date: D
Location address: 3139 Mccermott Auc Zoning District: PDB 5. K. G
Lot No.: 18 Block No.: 1802 Acreage: 0.035 Census Tract:
Street Frontage (in Feet): 1) 25 2) 100 3) 4) 5)
To the Honorable Board of Adjustment:
Owner of Property (per Warranty Deed): heap dry hester
Applicant: Braylon hester Telephone: 817-361-2716
Mailing Address: 4300 Wildbrier Ly munsfield zip Code: 76063
E-mail Address: new tuils @ 3 blcm. com
Represented by: Mystim Paige Telephone: 214.232-4706
Mailing Address: 550 W Jaur Land P& Riks Zip Code: 75232
E-mail Address: Duychrysting @ att. net
Affirm that an appeal has been made for a Variance or Special Exception _ of _ 5. ce yard S. Stuck
to be Utt and not the regular Sft: left side at
Application is made to the Board of Adjustment, in accordance with the provisions of the Dallas Development Code, to
Grant the described appeal for the following reason:
This lat which was allowed to be divided into mesurments that
ar not conforming which the naular toot size of S4X100 which Creaks a new ship on the development because lons to narrow Note to Applicant: If the appeal requested in this application is granted by the Board of Adjustment, a permit must
be applied for within 180 days of the date of the final action of the Board, unless the Board specifically grants a longer period.
Affidavit
Before me the undersigned on this day personally appeared Bray by hest
(Affiant/Applicant's name printed)
who on (his/her) oath certifies that the above statements are true and correct to his/her best knowledge and that he/she is the owner/or principal/or authorized representative of the subject property
Respectfully submitted Braylon Lester
(Afflant/Applicant's signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of February
Call. Snorth Smil
Notary Public in and for Dallas County, Texas
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 18, 2026
NOTARY ID: 128426979 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT REV 01.16.2023



AFFIDAVIT

Leandra Lester I	, Owner of the subject property
I,(Owner or "Grantee" of property as it appears on the Warrant	y Deed)
3139 McDermott St Dallas Tx	
(Address of property as stated of	m application)
Authorize:Braylon Lester	
(Applicant's name as stated o	n application)
To pursue an appeal to the City of Dallas Zoning Boa	ard of Adjustment for the following request(s)
Special Exception (specify below)	
Other Appeal (specify below)	
Specify: left sède at	SFt Of Right Side a
440	
Leandra Lester	Docusigned by: Uandra lester
Print name of property owner or registered agent	Signature of property owner or registered
agent Date 2/14/24	
Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally a	ppeared
Who on his/her oath certifies that the above statemen	its are true and correct to his/her best
knowledge. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	14th day of
	0
te bruary	audy
ANTHA SNOOK SMILEY	Commission expires on

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES • BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT | REV 08.21.2023



February 26, 2024

Lester, Braylon 3540 E. Broad St Mansfield, TX 76063 (469) 454-0669

RE: Legal Building site determination for 3139 McDermott, NE 1/2 of Lot 18, Block 1802

Dear Mr. Lester:

This is in response to your request for a determination regarding a legal build site on a parcel located at the above address.

Per the Sanborn map, a building has existed since 1952. The city's records do not indicate any use has been on the property other than single family residential. Therefore, a new residence can be constructed on this site as it has been determined to be a legal building site. Construction of the new residence will have to meet all current ordinance requirements including, but not limited to, building codes, setbacks, lot coverage, and building height.

This letter does not constitute a building permit or certificate of occupancy, nor does it imply that a building permit or certificate of occupancy will be approved without complying with all applicable rules and regulations. The City of Dallas does not provide letters certifying that a property or development complies with all applicable rules and regulations. If you have any further questions, please contact me at 214-948-4634.

Respectfully,

Mig Franklin

Greg Franklin Senior Planner Development Services Department

CC: Jason Pool, Development Services Administrator Tenisha Lester, Zoning Chief

BDA234-053

